阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Figure 1) ECX-32 - Top, Side  Bottom & End views Figure 3) ECX-32 Crystal ConnectionFigure 2) ECX-32 Land Pattern
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS (mm)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE “EXAMPLE”
MANUFACTURER FREQUENCY (32.768 KHz) LOAD CAPACITANCE PACKAGE TYPE
ECS – .327 – 12.5 – 32
Part Number: ECS-.327-12.5-32
PARAMETERS CONDITIONS MINIMUM TYPICAL MAXIMUM UNITS
FREQUENCY Fo 32.768 KHz
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE ∆f/fo ±20 PPM
LOAD CAPACITANCE 12.5 pF
DRIVE LEVEL DL 1.0 µW
EQUIVALENT SERIES RESISTANCE RL 50K Ω
TURNOVER TEMPERATURE +20 +25 +30 ˚C
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT ß -0.035 -0.043 ppm/˚C2
SHUNT CAPACITANCE CO 1.7 pF
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE TOPR -40 +85 ˚C
STORAGE TEMPERATURE RANGE TSTG -55 +125 ˚C
INSULATION RESISTANCE @ 100v DC ±15v 500M Ω
OPERATING CONDITIONS/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
3.2 ± 0.1
1.
2
±
0.
1
1.
0
M
ax
.
1.07
0.725 0.725
1.01.3 1.3
1.6